U1-23-200	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102654576	o <u>v v v</u>
Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ahmad Faiz Bin Md Sapir	Name: Nikko Electronics Bhd. ຜິເດ
1-15-04	76
/ /3 39	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	250
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: Suites 7.21 & 7.22 7th Floor
Security Agreement Change of Name	Imbi Plaza Jalan Imbi, Kuala Lumpur
Other	
	ou. Malaysia State 7in 55100
01/10/04	City: MalaysiaState:Zip: 55100
01/10/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: YOUNG LAW FIRM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4370 Alpine Road, Suite 106	o. Sopoul doodan nambor.
Sueet Address.	
City: Portola Valley_State: CA_Zip: 94028	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
\wedge	γ (I)
Alan W. Young, Reg. No. 37,970 /	January 15, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

01/21/2004 SDIRETAI 00000063 29197518

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 F€:1002 02 FC:0021

340.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

I, AHMAD FAIZ BIN MD SAPIR, having my residence at c/o Nikko Electronics Bhd.

Penang Factory, Plot 497 Prai Free Trade Zone, Prai Industrial Estate, 13600 Prai Penang,

Malaysia, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikko Electronics Bhd., hereinafter

ASSIGNEE, a corporation having its principal place of business at, Suites 7.21 & 7.22 7th Floor,

Imbi Plaza Jalan Imbi, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, the entire right, title and interest, together

with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for REMOTE CONTROL TOY as described

and claimed in International Patent Application No. , filed

(attorney reference), as described and/or claimed in any and all applications

for Letters Patent based thereon including regular applications, continued prosecution

applications, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts

thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters

Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be

granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND EMPOWER ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to make applications for patent or other form of protection for my invention referenced above, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me, and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continued prosecution applications, continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required to procure the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said sole assignee.

AND I HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I COVENANT with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same, as herein expressed.

Signed this o day of Comp Jour Should The Comp (Day) (Month) (Year) AHMAD FAIZ BIN MD SAPIR

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0507